Incident Date Report Number

9/5/2023

9/5/2023
9/5/2023
9/5/2023
9/5/2023

9/5/2023
9/5/2023
9/5/2023
9/5/2023
9/5/2023

9/5/2023
9/5/2023
9/5/2023
9/5/2023
9/5/2023

9/5/2023
9/5/2023
9/5/2023
9/5/2023
9/5/2023
9/5/2023

9/5/2023
9/5/2023

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC: 1785
WINNETKA CIR

1800 WINNETKA CIR
3004 CAMPBELL ST
4700 BARKER AVE

APPROX LOC: S NEW
WILKE RD

2400 GOLF RD
1701 GOLF RD
1701 GOLF RD
1913 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 4498
SHADY CT

2101 HICKS RD

4007 JAY LN

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
2536 YARROW LN

APPROX LOC: 5162 NEW
WILKE RD

4304 LINDEN LN

3727 ORIOLE LN

2600 PLUM GROVE RD
RT53 / INDUSTRIAL AVE
2400 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:4845
ALEXANDRA CT
2308 ALGONQUIN PKWY

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

Incident

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
SUBJECT STOP
SUBJECT STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
PREMISES CHECK
PARKING COMPLAINT

SUBJECT STOP
CODE 3
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
MOTORIST ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL

PUBLIC SERVICE

911 WRONG NUMBER
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

9/6/2023 7:15:50 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
9/5/2023 E GOLF RD / E FRONTAGE MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
9/5/2023 RMP23-002107 2901 CENTRAL RD. PUBLIC SERVICE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/5/2023 1251 GOLF RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/5/2023 5005 NEWPORT DR WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
9/5/2023 5100 CARRIAGEWAY DR PARKING COMPLAINT NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
9/5/2023 5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
9/5/2023 1800 WINNETKA CIR CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
9/5/2023 APPROX LOC: 3601 TRAFFIC STOP
KIRCHOFF RD
9/5/2023 1460 GOLF RD AMBULANCE CALL OTHER/UNFOUNDED
9/5/2023 1460 GOLF RD AMBULANCE CALL UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/5/2023 APPROX LOC: QUENTIN TRAFFIC STOP
RD
9/5/2023 E ALGONQUIN RD / TRAFFIC STOP
QUENTIN RD
9/5/2023 5015 WEBER DR FAMILY PROBLEM NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
9/5/2023 1200 CARNEGIE ST ALARM ADVISED INCIDENT
9/5/2023 APPROX LOC:3000 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
KIRCHOFF RD
9/5/2023 3000 KIRCHOFF RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
9/5/2023 RMP23-002108 2065 PLUM GROVE RD HIT AND RUN REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/5/2023 3008 THRUSH LN JUVENILE NUISANCE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/5/2023 4726 ARBOR DR LOUD MUSIC
9/5/2023 4305 WEBER DR LOUD NOISE OTHER/UNFOUNDED
9/5/2023 KIRCHOFF RD / RT53 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
9/5/2023 2908 OWL DR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

9/6/2023 7:15:50 AM
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